3 Financial Expenses   15,192 3,699,547 -   -   -   264,656   1,063,520   417,971   5,460,886
(Previous Year)   20,038   18,494,343  -   -   -   278,907   67,011   498,854  19,359,153

4 Profit Before Tax and Adjustment
of Minority Interest   122,540,667   205,593,678   113,763,818   136,801,535   23,567,373   16,105,901   592,103,534   75,714,207 1,286,190,713
(Previous Year)   (11,678,843)   119,080,166   115,444,295   85,886,084   15,714,171   (15,216,433)   601,101,343   81,887,727  992,318,510

5 Tax including Deferred Tax   386,181,781
(Previous Year)   256,270,816

6 Profit after Tax but before
adjustment of Minority Int.   900,008,932
(Previous Year)   736,047,692

7 Adustment of Minority Interest
Profit 763,684
(Previous Year) (47,819)

8 Profit after Adjusting Minority Interest 900,008,692
(Previous Year)   736,047,692

9 Segment Assets   6,310,809,837   4,959,353,745   -   -   -   356,313,914   782,872,177   2,171,013,673   14,580,363,346
(Previous Year)   6,613,495,539   5,132,672,189   -   -   -   388,720,486   807,044,396   2,187,471,155   15,129,403,765

10 Segment Liabilities   1,753,760,151   3,223,191,048   -   -   -   69,126,749   73,008,492   1,681,241,133   6,800,327,573
(Previous Year)   1,626,139,773   3,242,006,507   -   -   -   114,745,583   50,946,242   1,752,916,383   6,786,754,488

11 Capital Expenditure   396,913   15,904,589   -   -   -   1,100,324   872,179   1,313,595   19,587,600
(Previous Year)   3,070,942   149,804,108   -   -   -   156,786   7,877,358   919,806   161,829,000

12 Depreciation   1,152,584   55,213,442   -   -   -   1,591,143   20,681,310   3,732,323   84,093,393
(Previous Year) 1,802,437 48,415,155  -   -   -   803,823   21,624,337   1,199,310   73,845,062

124

Notes to Consolidated the Financial Statements (Contd.)

5.  Share holding pattern:

Sl.No. Category Total shares % of Holding

1. Governor of Karnataka 667146530 99.99997602

(618456530) (99.99997413)

2. Nominees of the Government of Karnataka 160 0.0000002398

(160) (0.0000002587)

   TOTAL 667146690 100

(618456530) (100)

Note: There has been no change in the shareholding pattern compared to the previous year.

6. Other Significant Notes:

In respect of matters relating to Parent company viz., KSIIDC Limited, refer to Notes forming an integral part of Standalone

Financial Statements-Note No: 22